STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

Exhibit F-I-A

132 - Enterprise City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $8,695,234.34 $3,136,138.14 $0.00 $2,299,805.68 $0.00 $1,101,382.39 $0.00
Investments $10,915,325.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $0.00 $267,962.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $129,251.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $2,738.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184,574,804.58
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,200,898.34
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,161,036.55
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $19,613,298.27 $3,533,352.57 $0.00 $2,299,805.68 $0.00 $1,101,382.39 $196,936,739.47
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $15,718.01 ($17,547.37) $0.00 $430,547.92 $0.00 $2,090.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $2,465.04 $107,553.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.33) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,161,036.55
Total Liabilities: $18,183.05 $90,005.87 $0.00 $430,547.92 $0.00 $1,675.67 $6,161,036.55
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190,775,702.92
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $1,984,065.83 $2,220,751.51 $0.00 $16,280.00 $0.00 $135,544.82 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $17,611,049.39 $1,222,595.19 $0.00 $1,852,977.76 $0.00 $964,161.90 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $19,595,115.22 $3,443,346.70 $0.00 $1,869,257.76 $0.00 $1,099,706.72 $190,775,702.92
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $19,613,298.27 $3,533,352.57 $0.00 $2,299,805.68 $0.00 $1,101,382.39 $196,936,739.47

8/19/2021 1:46:42 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

132 - Enterprise City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/19/2021 1:47:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

General

$35,952,622.72
$948,047.25
$10,574,208.28
$110,612.64
$47,585,490.89

$26,513,265.79
$7,345,291.70
$3,587,555.50
$3,370,282.68
$2,660,447.22
$0.00

$0.00
$501,352.40
$43,978,195.29

$1,008,825.72
$2,057,505.06
($1,048,679.34)

$2,558,616.26
$17,036,498.96
$19,595,115.22

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$7,000.00
$9,435,568.40
$1,111,308.27
$23,272.83
$10,577,149.50

$3,375,055.33
$1,606,606.37
$520,850.62
$144,282.11
$183,154.35
$0.00

$0.00
$4,457,304.75
$10,287,253.53

$1,269,689.56
$114,695.49
$1,154,994.07

$1,444,890.04
$1,998,456.66
$3,443,346.70

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,533,792.00
$0.00
$2,133,348.16
$0.00
$3,667,140.16

$0.00

$0.00
$1,033,618.57
$321,542.29
$0.00
$2,825,175.01
$82,956.20
$0.00
$4,263,292.07

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($596,151.91)
$2,465,409.67
$1,869,257.76

$0.00
$0.00
$698,091.23
$0.00
$698,091.23

$78,194.55
$344,316.87
$591.34
$5,770.47
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$118,467.52
$547,340.75

$35,483.92
$64,866.57
($29,382.65)

$121,367.83
$978,338.89
$1,099,706.72

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$37,493,414.72
$10,383,615.65
$14,516,955.94

$133,885.47
$62,527,871.78

$29,966,515.67
$9,296,214.94
$5,142,616.03
$3,841,877.55
$2,843,601.57
$2,825,175.01
$82,956.20
$5,077,124.67
$59,076,081.64

$2,313,999.20
$2,237,067.12
$76,932.08

$3,528,722.22
$22,478,704.18
$26,007,426.40
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

132 - Enterprise City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2021 1:47:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$44,954,004.34
$850,000.00
$11,984,246.76
$107,000.00
$57,895,251.10

$32,055,795.43
$9,731,271.63
$4,907,953.10
$3,824,587.08
$3,142,103.86
$0.00

$0.00
$619,701.63
$54,281,412.73

$709,134.84
$1,515,206.53
($806,071.69)

$2,807,766.68
$17,036,498.96
$19,844,265.64

GENERAL

Actual

$35,952,622.72
$948,047.25
$10,574,208.28
$110,612.64
$47,585,490.89

$26,513,265.79
$7,345,291.70
$3,587,555.50
$3,370,282.68
$2,660,447.22
$0.00

$0.00
$501,352.40
$43,978,195.29

$1,008,825.72
$2,057,505.06
($1,048,679.34)

$2,558,616.26
$17,036,498.96
$19,595,115.22

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,001,381.62)
$98,047.25
($1,410,038.48)
$3,612.64
($10,309,760.21)

$5,542,529.64
$2,385,979.93
$1,320,397.60
$454,304.40
$481,656.64
$0.00

$0.00
$118,349.23
$10,303,217.44

$299,690.88
($542,298.53)
($242,607.65)

($249,150.42)
$0.00
($249,150.42)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,950.00
$16,903,238.04
$478,834.94
$203,469.53
$17,588,492.51

$6,165,937.90
$2,146,019.99
$790,659.24
$925,015.99
$262,293.17
$965,000.00
$0.00
$6,507,758.41
$17,762,684.70

$1,507,831.18
$25,017.14
$1,482,814.04

$1,308,621.85
$1,998,456.66
$3,307,078.51

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$7,000.00
$9,435,568.40
$1,111,308.27
$23,272.83
$10,577,149.50

$3,375,055.33
$1,606,606.37
$520,850.62
$144,282.11
$183,154.35
$0.00

$0.00
$4,457,304.75
$10,287,253.53

$1,269,689.56
$114,695.49
$1,154,994.07

$1,444,890.04
$1,998,456.66
$3,443,346.70

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$4,050.00
($7,467,669.64)
$632,473.33
($180,196.70)
($7,011,343.01)

$2,790,882.57
$539,413.62
$269,808.62
$780,733.88
$79,138.82
$965,000.00
$0.00
$2,050,453.66
$7,475,431.17

($238,141.62)
($89,678.35)
($327,819.97)

$136,268.19
$0.00
$136,268.19
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

Exhibit F-11I-B

132 - Enterprise City Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,376,027.00 $1,533,792.00 ($842,235.00)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,585,819.43 $2,133,348.16 ($452,471.27)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,961,846.43 $3,667,140.16 ($1,294,706.27)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,520,081.36 $1,033,618.57 $486,462.79
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $248,090.00 $321,542.29 ($73,452.29)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,872,909.48 $2,825,175.01 $1,047,734.47
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $502,871.39 $82,956.20 $419,915.19
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,143,952.23 $4,263,292.07 $1,880,660.16
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (%$1,182,105.80) ($596,151.91) $585,953.89
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,465,409.67 $2,465,409.67 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,283,303.87 $1,869,257.76 $585,953.89

8/19/2021 1:47:55 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

132 - Enterprise City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2021 1:48:10 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$593,432.32 $698,091.23
$0.00 $0.00
$593,432.32 $698,091.23
$303,428.24 $78,194.55
$136,888.94 $344,316.87
$90.00 $591.34
$37,707.87 $5,770.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$89,452.54 $118,467.52
$567,567.59 $547,340.75
$9,224.25 $35,483.92
$33,914.71 $64,866.57

($24,690.46)

$1,174.27
$978,058.14
$979,232.41

($29,382.65)

$121,367.83
$978,338.89
$1,099,706.72

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$104,658.91
$0.00
$104,658.91

$225,233.69
($207,427.93)
($501.34)
$31,937.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($29,014.98)
$20,226.84

$26,259.67
($30,951.86)
($4,692.19)

$120,193.56
$280.75
$120,474.31

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$47,332,981.34
$17,753,238.04
$15,642,333.45

$310,469.53
$81,039,022.36

$38,525,161.57
$12,014,180.56
$7,218,783.70
$5,035,400.94
$3,404,397.03
$4,837,909.48
$502,871.39
$7,216,912.58
$78,755,617.25

$2,226,190.27
$1,574,138.38
$652,051.89

$2,935,457.00
$22,478,423.43
$25,413,880.43

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$37,493,414.72
$10,383,615.65
$14,516,955.94

$133,885.47
$62,527,871.78

$29,966,515.67
$9,296,214.94
$5,142,616.03
$3,841,877.55
$2,843,601.57
$2,825,175.01
$82,956.20
$5,077,124.67
$59,076,081.64

$2,313,999.20
$2,237,067.12
$76,932.08

$3,5628,722.22
$22,478,704.18
$26,007,426.40

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,839,566.62)
($7,369,622.39)
($1,125,377.51)

($176,584.06)

($18,511,150.58)

$8,558,645.90
$2,717,965.62
$2,076,167.67
$1,193,523.39

$560,795.46
$2,012,734.47

$419,915.19
$2,139,787.91

$19,679,535.61

$87,808.93
($662,928.74)
($575,119.81)

$593,265.22
$280.75
$593,545.97
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