Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

132 - Enterprise City Schools		GOVERNM	PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$8,695,234.34	\$3,136,138.14	\$0.00	\$2,299,805.68	\$0.00	\$1,101,382.39	\$0.00
Investments	\$10,915,325.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$0.00	\$267,962.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$129,251.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$2,738.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$184,574,804.58
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,200,898.34
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,161,036.55
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$19,613,298.27	\$3,533,352.57	\$0.00	\$2,299,805.68	\$0.00	\$1,101,382.39	\$196,936,739.47
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$15,718.01	(\$17,547.37)	\$0.00	\$430,547.92	\$0.00	\$2,090.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable		,					
Other Liabilities	\$2,465.04	\$107,553.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$414.33)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,161,036.55
Total Liabilities:	\$18,183.05	\$90,005.87	\$0.00	\$430,547.92	\$0.00	\$1,675.67	\$6,161,036.55
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190,775,702.92
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$1,984,065.83	\$2,220,751.51	\$0.00	\$16,280.00	\$0.00	\$135,544.82	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$17,611,049.39	\$1,222,595.19	\$0.00	\$1,852,977.76	\$0.00	\$964,161.90	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$19,595,115.22	\$3,443,346.70	\$0.00	\$1,869,257.76	\$0.00	\$1,099,706.72	\$190,775,702.92
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$19,613,298.27	\$3,533,352.57	\$0.00	\$2,299,805.68	\$0.00	\$1,101,382.39	\$196,936,739.47

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

132 - Enterprise City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$35,952,622.72 \$7,000.00 \$1,533,792.00 \$0.00 \$37,493,414.72 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$948.047.25 \$9,435,568,40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.383.615.65 \$0.00 \$2,133,348,16 **Local Sources** \$10.574.208.28 \$1,111,308,27 \$698.091.23 \$14.516.955.94 Other Sources \$110,612.64 \$23,272.83 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,885.47 **Total Revenues:** \$47,585,490.89 \$10,577,149.50 \$0.00 \$3,667,140.16 \$698.091.23 \$62,527,871.78 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$0.00 \$78,194,55 \$26,513,265.79 \$3,375,055.33 \$29,966,515.67 Instructional Support Services \$7,345,291.70 \$1,606,606.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$344.316.87 \$9,296,214,94 \$0.00 \$591.34 Operation & Maintenance Services \$3.587.555.50 \$520.850.62 \$1.033.618.57 \$5,142,616,03 **Auxiliary Services** \$3,370,282.68 \$144.282.11 \$0.00 \$321,542.29 \$5,770,47 \$3,841,877.55 \$2,660,447.22 \$183,154,35 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$2,843,601.57 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,825,175.01 \$0.00 \$2,825,175.01 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$82.956.20 \$0.00 \$82.956.20 \$501.352.40 Other Expenditures \$4,457,304,75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$118.467.52 \$5.077.124.67 **Total Expenditures:** \$43,978,195.29 \$10,287,253.53 \$0.00 \$4,263,292.07 \$547,340.75 \$59,076,081.64 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$1,008,825.72 \$1,269,689.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$35,483.92 \$2,313,999.20 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$64.866.57 \$2,237,067.12 \$2,057,505.06 \$114.695.49 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$1,048,679.34) \$1,154,994.07 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$29,382.65) \$76,932.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

(\$596,151.91)

\$2,465,409.67

\$1,869,257.76

\$121,367.83

\$978,338.89

\$1,099,706.72

\$3,528,722.22

\$22,478,704.18

\$26,007,426.40

\$1,444,890.04

\$1,998,456.66

\$3,443,346.70

\$2,558,616.26

\$17,036,498.96

\$19,595,115.22

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

132 - Enterprise City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$44,954,004.34	\$35,952,622.72	(\$9,001,381.62)	\$2,950.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,050.00
Federal Sources	\$850,000.00	\$948,047.25	\$98,047.25	\$16,903,238.04	\$9,435,568.40	(\$7,467,669.64)
Local Sources	\$11,984,246.76	\$10,574,208.28	(\$1,410,038.48)	\$478,834.94	\$1,111,308.27	\$632,473.33
Other Sources	\$107,000.00	\$110,612.64	\$3,612.64	\$203,469.53	\$23,272.83	(\$180,196.70)
Total Revenues:	\$57,895,251.10	\$47,585,490.89	(\$10,309,760.21)	\$17,588,492.51	\$10,577,149.50	(\$7,011,343.01)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$32,055,795.43	\$26,513,265.79	\$5,542,529.64	\$6,165,937.90	\$3,375,055.33	\$2,790,882.57
Instructional Support Services	\$9,731,271.63	\$7,345,291.70	\$2,385,979.93	\$2,146,019.99	\$1,606,606.37	\$539,413.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,907,953.10	\$3,587,555.50	\$1,320,397.60	\$790,659.24	\$520,850.62	\$269,808.62
Auxiliary Services	\$3,824,587.08	\$3,370,282.68	\$454,304.40	\$925,015.99	\$144,282.11	\$780,733.88
General Administrative Services	\$3,142,103.86	\$2,660,447.22	\$481,656.64	\$262,293.17	\$183,154.35	\$79,138.82
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$965,000.00	\$0.00	\$965,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$619,701.63	\$501,352.40	\$118,349.23	\$6,507,758.41	\$4,457,304.75	\$2,050,453.66
Total Expenditures:	\$54,281,412.73	\$43,978,195.29	\$10,303,217.44	\$17,762,684.70	\$10,287,253.53	\$7,475,431.17
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$709,134.84	\$1,008,825.72	\$299,690.88	\$1,507,831.18	\$1,269,689.56	(\$238,141.62)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,515,206.53	\$2,057,505.06	(\$542,298.53)	\$25,017.14	\$114,695.49	(\$89,678.35)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$806,071.69)	(\$1,048,679.34)	(\$242,607.65)	\$1,482,814.04	\$1,154,994.07	(\$327,819.97)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,807,766.68	\$2,558,616.26	(\$249,150.42)	\$1,308,621.85	\$1,444,890.04	\$136,268.19
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,036,498.96	\$17,036,498.96	\$0.00	\$1,998,456.66	\$1,998,456.66	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,844,265.64	\$19,595,115.22	(\$249,150.42)	\$3,307,078.51	\$3,443,346.70	\$136,268.19

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

132 - Enterprise City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,376,027.00	\$1,533,792.00	(\$842,235.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,585,819.43	\$2,133,348.16	(\$452,471.27)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,961,846.43	\$3,667,140.16	(\$1,294,706.27)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,520,081.36	\$1,033,618.57	\$486,462.79
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$248,090.00	\$321,542.29	(\$73,452.29)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,872,909.48	\$2,825,175.01	\$1,047,734.47
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$502,871.39	\$82,956.20	\$419,915.19
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,143,952.23	\$4,263,292.07	\$1,880,660.16
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,182,105.80)	(\$596,151.91)	\$585,953.89
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,465,409.67	\$2,465,409.67	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,283,303.87	\$1,869,257.76	\$585,953.89

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

132 - Enterprise City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,332,981.34	\$37,493,414.72	(\$9,839,566.62)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,753,238.04	\$10,383,615.65	(\$7,369,622.39)
Local Sources	\$593,432.32	\$698,091.23	\$104,658.91	\$15,642,333.45	\$14,516,955.94	(\$1,125,377.51)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310,469.53	\$133,885.47	(\$176,584.06)
Total Revenues:	\$593,432.32	\$698,091.23	\$104,658.91	\$81,039,022.36	\$62,527,871.78	(\$18,511,150.58)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$303,428.24	\$78,194.55	\$225,233.69	\$38,525,161.57	\$29,966,515.67	\$8,558,645.90
Instructional Support Services	\$136,888.94	\$344,316.87	(\$207,427.93)	\$12,014,180.56	\$9,296,214.94	\$2,717,965.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$90.00	\$591.34	(\$501.34)	\$7,218,783.70	\$5,142,616.03	\$2,076,167.67
Auxiliary Services	\$37,707.87	\$5,770.47	\$31,937.40	\$5,035,400.94	\$3,841,877.55	\$1,193,523.39
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,404,397.03	\$2,843,601.57	\$560,795.46
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,837,909.48	\$2,825,175.01	\$2,012,734.47
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$502,871.39	\$82,956.20	\$419,915.19
Other Expenditures	\$89,452.54	\$118,467.52	(\$29,014.98)	\$7,216,912.58	\$5,077,124.67	\$2,139,787.91
Total Expenditures:	\$567,567.59	\$547,340.75	\$20,226.84	\$78,755,617.25	\$59,076,081.64	\$19,679,535.61
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$9,224.25	\$35,483.92	\$26,259.67	\$2,226,190.27	\$2,313,999.20	\$87,808.93
Other Financing Uses:	\$33,914.71	\$64,866.57	(\$30,951.86)	\$1,574,138.38	\$2,237,067.12	(\$662,928.74)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$24,690.46)	(\$29,382.65)	(\$4,692.19)	\$652,051.89	\$76,932.08	(\$575,119.81)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,174.27	\$121,367.83	\$120,193.56	\$2,935,457.00	\$3,528,722.22	\$593,265.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$978,058.14	\$978,338.89	\$280.75	\$22,478,423.43	\$22,478,704.18	\$280.75
Ending Fund Balance:	\$979,232.41	\$1,099,706.72	\$120,474.31	\$25,413,880.43	\$26,007,426.40	\$593,545.97